- Posting of the investment under the title “Associated companies” in place of the assets
and liabilities of the THENERGO sub-group

o Transfer of the Company Centrale Eolienne de la Fag e.

� Consolidation of THEOLIA Emerging Markets (TEM)

The percentage of holdings in TEM is 47.52%. Nevertheless, on the basis of a voting agreement
established with all the shareholders of the said Company, it has been consolidated by total
integration to the extent that THEOLIA has control of it.

� Pro forma information

The main deal affecting the comparability of the statements is the acquisition deal of the wind farms
contributed by General Electric.
As the consolidated balance sheet on 31.12.2007 contains all items regarding this acquisition, the pro
forma information submitted is limited on the income statement established for the full year, as if that
acquisition had taken place at the start of the year.

The pro forma income statement was established by the summation of consolidated income of the
acquired companies, established according to IFRS standards.

67

(*) cf. note 8

THEOLIA
Group

Wind farms
(GE)

THEOLIA Group
proforma

31/12/2007
30/06/2007 (6

mont hs)
31/12/2007

Sales 306 481 16 904 323 385
Purchases and changes in inventories (230 784) -   (230 784)
External expenses (34 746) (2 039) (36 785)

Taxes (1 139) -   (1 139)

Personnel expenses (23 413) -   (23 413)

Depreciations and amortization (18 382) (5 254) (23 636)

-
Other operating income and expenses (1 267) (751) (2 018)

Current Operating income (3 250) 8 860 5 610

Other non-current operating income and expenses 21 014 21 014

Operating Income (before Goodwill depreciation) 17 764 8 860 26 624

Goodwill impairment * (56 490) (56 490)

Operating Income (after goodwill depreciation) (38 726) 8 860 (29 866)

Cost of gross financial debt (13 240) (2 160) (15 400)

Income from cash and cash equivalents 3 154 -   3 154

Cost of net financial debt (10 086) (2 160) (12 246)

Other financial income and expenses 2 145 327 2 472

Share of income from associates 589 589
Income tax expense (2 729) (1 966) (4 695)

Net Income (48 807) 5 061 (43 746)

Group share (48 262) 5 061 (43 201)

Minority interests (546) -   (546)

68

8. Groupings of companies

Previously acquired assets and liabilities

� APESA (Spain)

Determination of the definitive fair values has led to use of a valuation of 58 MW on the basis of 150
K€ per unit. The allocation of provision bases has been definitively carried out as follows:

Residual goodwill is justified by the expected profitability for the construction of the Almeria wind farm,
subject of rights held by APESA.

� Natenco

The posting of the Natenco acquisition gave rise to a provisional allocation in the statement of 31
December 2006.

The final allocation took account of the posting of the following items in intangible assets: